(including common areas), and cooperative apartments (together with proprietary leases and 

shares of stock relating thereto). 

ARTICLE VIII: GENERAL DISPOSITIONS 

(A) Cash Dispositions. (1) If DEBRA survives the Settlor. the Trustees 

shall pay DEBRA an amount equal to the difference between (a) TWENTY-FIVE MILLION 

(S25.000.000) DOLLARS and (b) the proceeds of any life insurance policies DEBRA receives 

as a result of the Senior's death. 

(2) If the Senior's sister JUDY BLACK ("JUDY") survives the Settlor. the 

Trustees shall hold the sum of FIVE MILLION DOLLARS (S5.000,000) in a Trust upon the